# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM423700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rook Security, LLC		07/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESET, spol. s r.o.	
Street Address:	Einsteinova 24	
City:	Bratislava	
State/Country:	SLOVAKIA	
Postal Code:	85101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SLOVAKIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4613819	WE LIVE SECURITY

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com Email: Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47607; 3292.00053

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900402348

Name: Hovey Williams LLP / Joan Optican Herman

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0031 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT\_4613819\_871868-1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0032

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made July 21, 2016 ("Effective Date"), by Rook Security, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (Assignor"), and ESET, spol. s r.o., a Slovakian limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted, used and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the following trademark:

<u>MARK</u>

**REGISTRATION NUMBER** 

WE LIVE SECURITY

4613819

("the Mark");

RECORDED: 04/13/2017

and WHEREAS. Assignee desires to acquire and own all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the trademark registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has entered into this Assignment as of the day and year first set forth above.

Rook Security, LLC

Printed Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0033